CHAPTER XXX.

An Act relating to the issue of certain bonds for Railroad March 6, 1869. Construction, by the City of St. Cloud, and the Town of Sauk Center, in Stearns County.

> SECTION 1. Bonds authorized to be issued to aid in the construction of the Northern Pacific Railroad may be issued to aid the construction of road by any other company.

> > 2. When act to take effect.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That any bonds authorized by law to be issued by any of the authorities of the city of St. Cloud, Bonds to ald the or by any of the authorities of the town of Sauk Center. Northern Pacific in the county of Stearns, to aid in the construction of the Issued to ald my Northern Pacific Railroad, may be issued by the authorities so authorized, to aid in the construction of a railroad or of railroads, by any other company or companies than the Northern Pacific Railroad Company, in such manner, and at such time as would conform to the conditions and requirements of the law authorizing the issue of such bonds to the said Northern Pacific Railroad Company.

This act shall take effect and be in force from SEC. 2. when act to - and after its passage. take effect.

Approved March 6, 1869.

196